

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

DONALD W. FINCH, Individually and on
Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated,

Plaintiff,

v.

IANTHUS CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC.,
GOTHAM GREEN PARTNERS, HADLEY
C. FORD, JULIUS JOHN KALCEVICH,
and JASON ADLER,

Defendants.

PETER L. CEDENO, Individually and on
Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated,

Plaintiff,

v.

IANTHUS CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC.,
GOTHAM GREEN PARTNERS, HADLEY
C. FORD, JULIUS JOHN KALCEVICH,
and JASON ADLER,

Defendants.

Case No.: 1:20-cv-03135-LAK

CLASS ACTION

MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF
MOVANT MELVIN FUSSELL'S MOTION
FOR CONSOLIDATION, APPOINTMENT
AS LEAD PLAINTIFF, AND APPROVAL OF
SELECTION OF COUNSEL

Case No.: 1:20-cv-03513-PGG

CLASS ACTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	FACTUAL BACKGROUND.....	2
III.	ARGUMENT.....	3
A.	The Actions Should Be Consolidated for All Purposes.....	3
B.	Movant Should Be Appointed Lead Plaintiff.....	4
1.	This Motion Is Timely	5
2.	Movant Has the Largest Financial Interest in the Relief Sought by the Class	5
3.	Movant Otherwise Satisfies Rule 23 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure	6
C.	The Court Should Approve Movant's Selection of Counsel.....	8
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Goldstein v. Puda Coal, Inc.,
827 F. Supp. 2d 348 (S.D.N.Y. 2011).....6

In re eSpeed, Inc. Sec. Litig.,
232 F.R.D. 95 (S.D.N.Y. 2005)6

In re Titan, Inc. Sec. Litig.,
No. 04-CV-0676-LAB (S.D. Cal. Dec. 20, 2005)8

In re WorldCom, Inc. Sec. Litig.,
219 F.R.D. 267 (S.D.N.Y. 2003)7

Kaplan v. Gelfond,
240 F.R.D. 88 (S.D.N.Y. 2007) *on reconsideration in part sub nom. In re IMAX Sec. Litig.*, No. 06 Civ. 6128 (NRB), 2009 WL 1905033 (S.D.N.Y. June 29, 2009)6, 7

Linn v. Allied Irish Banks, PLC,
No. 02 Civ. 1738 (DAB), 2004 WL 2813133 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 8, 2004)7

Peifa Xu v. Gridsum Holding Inc.,
No. 18 Civ. 3655 (ER), 2018 WL 4462363 (S.D.N.Y. Sept. 17, 2018)6

Vladimir v. Bioenvision, Inc.,
No. 07 Civ. 6416(SHS)(AJP), 2007 WL 4526532 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 21, 2007)5, 6

STATUTES, RULES & OTHER AUTHORITIES

15 U.S.C.
 §78u-4(a)(1)4
 §78u-4(a)(3)(A)(i).....4
 §78u-4(a)(3)(A)-(B)4
 §78u-4(a)(3)(B).....4
 §78u-4(a)(3)(B)(i)4
 §78u-4(a)(3)(B)(iii).....2, 5
 §78u-4(a)(3)(B)(iii)(I)(bb)5
 §78u-4(a)(3)(B)(iii)(I)(cc).....6
 §78u-4(a)(3)(B)(iii)(II)(aa)8
 §78u-4(a)(3)(B)(v)2, 8

Fed. R. Civ. P. 236
